FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Philip F. Valenziano 8 - 27 - 53	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alva-Tech Inc. Address: 910 First Avenue
Additional name (s) of conveying Party (ies) attacheded? Yes XX No	City: Asbury Park, NJ 07712 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 26, 2003	If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: August 26, 2003 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).
	Additional number(s) attached? Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth F. Florek, Esq. Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{\$\text{S40.00}}{240.00}\$ is \$\times \text{XX}\$ enclosed. authorized to be charged to Deposit Account \$\frac{08-1540}{2}\$.
1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1540 XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient.
DO NOT 40.00 SP	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kenneth F. Florek, Reg. No. 33,173 Name Signature	August 27, 2003 Date
(Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docu	iment: 2)

PATENT REEL: 014440 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Philip F. Valenziano, 13 Beaver Dam Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722, does hereby sell and assign to Alva-Tech Inc., 910 First Avenue, Asbury Park, NJ 07712, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in FIRE RETARDANT POKE-THROUGH FITTING, as described in the specification attached hereto, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Alva-Tech Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Alva-Tech Inc., Philip F. Valenziano will communicate to Alva-Tech Inc., or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Alva-Tech Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

8/26,2003	Philip F. Valenciano Luly 7. Valenciano
State of)) ss. County of)	
named Philip F. Valenziano, to me perso	, 2003, before me personally came the above anally known as the individual who executed the ed to me that he executed the same of his own free
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/27/2003 REEL: 014440 FRAME: 0256